account of the Sheriff's Office, bills for repairs, materials, etc., for the County jail, which were 
believed to be a proper charge upon the Department of Public Works have been presented to me, 
payment having been refused by that Department. 	Respectfully, 

EI WARD J. H. TAMSEM, Sheriff. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the suer of two hundred and thirty-five dollars ($235) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Sheriff's Office, for the year 1895, entitled " Sala-
ries-Sheriff's Office-For Compensation of Jury Notice Servers," the same being in excess of the 
amount required for time purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the same office for 1895

[...]

be and the same are hereby approved, and the 
Comptroller is authorized to pay the amounts thereon approved and certified to be due to the 
persons entitled thereto, and to issue Revenue Bonds of the Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of 
the City of New York to the amount of three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($3,250) 
for the payment thereof, on account of the aforesaid appropriations trade by this Board, said bonds 
to bear interest at a rate not exceeding three per cent. per annuut, and the amount required for the 
redemption thereof to he included in the Final Estimate for 1896.

[...]

$17,875 00 

-and 
Resolved, That the Comptroller he and is hereby authorized to pay the amounts thus approved 

to the persons entitled thereto, and to issue Revenue Bonds of the Islayor, Aldermen and Com-
monalty of the City of New York to the amount of nineteen thousand and fifty-eight dollars and 
forty cents ($19,058.40) for the payment thereof, on account of the appropriations made by this 
Board September 26, 1895, and October 24, 1895; said bonds to bear interest at a rate not exceed-
ing three per cent. per annum, and the amount required for the redemption thereof to be included